



## PRESS RELEASE

16th June 2023

# **MIP Continues Its Social Responsibility Projects**

Mersin International Port Management Inc. (MIP) has signed a protocol with Mersin Governorate and the Provincial Directorate of National Education for two important initiatives, namely the "Yenişehir Mersin International Port Elementary School" and the "Aziz Sancar Sports Facility Renovation".

As part of MIP's social responsibility projects, aiming to make a positive impact on society and taking significant steps in education and sports, the protocol for the second school project, "Construction of a 24-Classroom Elementary School and Environmental Arrangements in Menteş Neighborhood, Yenişehir District," and the "Aziz Sancar Sports Facility Renovation" projects were recently signed between Mersin Governorate, MIP, and the Provincial Directorate of National Education. The signing ceremony took place at Mersin Governorate and was attended by Deputy Governor Ibrahim Küçük, MIP General Manager Ajay Kumar Singh, MIP Human Resources and Corporate Communications Group Manager Nuri Peker, MIP Public and Customs Relations Manager Metin Altınsoy, and Provincial Director of National Education Adem Koca.

Within the scope of the signed protocol, MIP will construct a 24-classroom elementary school in Menteş Neighborhood, Yenişehir District, as the second school project to strengthen the region's educational infrastructure. The school will be named "Yenişehir Mersin International Port Elementary School" and will be handed over to the Ministry of National Education upon completion of construction and environmental arrangements.

Another significant project by MIP is the "Aziz Sancar Sports Facility Renovation," aims to promote sports among young people and provideMersin with enhanced sports facilities. MIP will meticulously carry out the renovation works, ensuring the modern completion of the sports facility.



## MERSİN ULUSLARARASI LİMAN İŞLETMECİLİĞİ A.Ş.

During his speech at the signing ceremony, MIP General Manager Ajay Kumar Singh emphasized their commitment to increasing their contributions to Mersin. He expressed gratitude to all project partners, especially the Governor and Deputy Governor, saying, "We are proud to undertake the construction of a 24-classroom elementary school and the renovation of a sports facility, aiming to enhance sports opportunities in our beautiful city of Mersin. As MIP, our goal is to focus on education, sports and cultural projects that will contribute to the quality of life of our society, in line with our mission of adding value to Mersin. The signing ceremony of the protocol, coordinated by Mersin Governorate, marks the first step in our initiatives for Yenişehir Mersin International Port Elementary School and Aziz Sancar Sports Facility Renovation. These projects are just the beginning of our efforts this year. Moving forward, we will continue to support education in Mersin, aiming to meet the educational needs of children in the region. With the construction of this second elementary school and sports facility in Mersin, we will steadfastly continue on our path. As MIP, we want to fulfill our responsibilities to our city and further increase our contributions in the future."

### About MIP

Mersin International Port Management INC. (MIP), which was established as a partnership between Akfen Holding and PSA International, took over T.C.D.D. Mersin Port Management for a period of 36 years on May 11, 2007. In 2017, Australia's IFM Investors joined Mersin International Port's other shareholding parties.

Mersin International Port (MIP) is connected via railways and highways with Turkey's industrialized cities such as Ankara, Gaziantep, Kayseri, Kahramanmaraş and Konya, and with bordering countries such as Syria, Iraq and CIS countries. It is one of the main container ports in the Mediterranean Region with its transit and hinterland connections with the Middle East and the Black Sea. Based on the total amount of cargo handled annually and the site at its disposal, MIP is Turkey's largest port.

### For info

Sevda Onbaşlı Corporate Communications Manager Tel: 0324 241 29 00 / 3379 GSM:0533 924 99 18 sonbasli@mersinport.com.tr